
Corban (8-6, 5-3) -vs- Oregon Tech (10-4, 6-2)
01/06/23 at Danny Miles Court

 
 

 
 
Corban 53

Oregon Tech 66

Date: 01/06/23
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 590
Site: Danny Miles Court

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Corban 7 15 14 17 53
Oregon Tech 15 16 16 19 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Holly Golenor * 26 8-13 0-0 2-2 5-6 11 3 1 3 1 0 18
13 Maddie Godwin * 26 6-13 4-9 0-2 1-3 4 4 1 2 0 0 16
10 Tori Younker * 32 1-8 1-6 0-0 0-7 7 3 1 4 0 1 3
11 Kirsten Koehnke * 35 0-7 0-2 2-2 1-4 5 3 6 4 0 1 2
33 Madison Hodnett * 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 3 0 0 2
04 Izzy Boring 19 4-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 3 8
25 Sevennah Van De Riet 9 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
14 Mandie Jensen 7 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
22 Jenna Albrecht 14 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 1 0 1 0
03 Gemma LaVergne 13 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Josie Beaton 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Alyssa Wyllie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Anya Remsburg 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-59 5-25 6-10 11-29 40 16 11 18 1 6 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-11   27.27 % 0-7   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 3-6   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-18   27.78 % 1-7   14.29 % 3-6   50.00 %
4th Quarter 8-18   44.44 % 1-5   20.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 21-59   35.6 % 5-25   20.0 % 6-10   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 SPRAGUE, Olivia * 32 8-17 2-4 0-0 0-4 4 2 5 5 0 1 18
11 TULL, Maddyson * 27 5-10 0-0 3-5 1-4 5 4 2 2 1 0 13
31 LEE, Melissa * 28 4-8 1-1 2-3 3-2 5 0 0 1 2 4 11
15 ELQUIST, Alexis * 19 3-6 2-4 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 2 1 8
12 GASCON, Gabbie * 22 1-5 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 1 4 1 0 2 3
34 ELLIOTT, Kayley 16 2-5 1-4 0-0 1-4 5 3 1 2 0 0 5
22 TULL, Kennedy 22 0-2 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 4
21 WALLACE, Jenna 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
23 CONLEY, Alex 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 0 1 2 0
05 KENT, Elli 7 0-3 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 WRIGHT, Kaitlyn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 CHING, Chelsea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-61 6-15 10-16 11-28 39 13 15 13 6 11 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-20   35.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 0-1   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 0-2   0.00 % 4-8   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 1-1   100.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 4-6   66.67 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 25-61   41.0 % 6-15   40.0 % 10-16   62.5 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 13
Largest Lead: 15 4th-
09:12



1st Box Score
Corban 7

Oregon Tech 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Holly Golenor 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Maddie Godwin 8 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
10 Tori Younker 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Kirsten Koehnke 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Madison Hodnett 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
4 Izzy Boring 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
25 Sevennah Van De Riet 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Mandie Jensen 3 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
22 Jenna Albrecht 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Gemma LaVergne 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Josie Beaton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Alyssa Wyllie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Anya Remsburg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 3-11 0-7 1-2 2-10 12 3 1 7 0 1 7
27.3 % 0.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 SPRAGUE, Olivia 9 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 4
11 TULL, Maddyson 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
31 LEE, Melissa 7 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2
15 ELQUIST, Alexis 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 GASCON, Gabbie 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 2 0
34 ELLIOTT, Kayley 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 TULL, Kennedy 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 WALLACE, Jenna 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 CONLEY, Alex 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
5 KENT, Elli 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 WRIGHT, Kaitlyn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 CHING, Chelsea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-20 1-6 0-1 4-6 10 3 3 1 1 5 15
35.0 % 16.7 % 0.0 %



2nd Box Score
Corban 15

Oregon Tech 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Holly Golenor 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 2
13 Maddie Godwin 3 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6
10 Tori Younker 7 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
11 Kirsten Koehnke 9 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 2
33 Madison Hodnett 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Izzy Boring 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
25 Sevennah Van De Riet 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Mandie Jensen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jenna Albrecht 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Gemma LaVergne 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Josie Beaton 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Alyssa Wyllie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Anya Remsburg 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 5-12 3-6 2-2 1-6 7 6 2 5 0 0 15
41.7 % 50.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 SPRAGUE, Olivia 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 0 2
11 TULL, Maddyson 6 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
31 LEE, Melissa 5 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
15 ELQUIST, Alexis 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
12 GASCON, Gabbie 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 ELLIOTT, Kayley 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
22 TULL, Kennedy 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 WALLACE, Jenna 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 CONLEY, Alex 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0
5 KENT, Elli 6 0-3 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 WRIGHT, Kaitlyn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 CHING, Chelsea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 6-14 0-2 4-8 4-6 10 3 4 3 2 2 16
42.9 % 0.0 % 50.0 %



3rd Box Score
Corban 14

Oregon Tech 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Holly Golenor 6 1-5 0-0 2-2 4-3 7 1 1 0 1 0 4
13 Maddie Godwin 8 2-3 1-2 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
10 Tori Younker 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 1 0
11 Kirsten Koehnke 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Madison Hodnett 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Izzy Boring 6 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 4
25 Sevennah Van De Riet 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
14 Mandie Jensen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jenna Albrecht 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Gemma LaVergne 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Josie Beaton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Alyssa Wyllie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Anya Remsburg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-18 1-7 3-6 5-7 12 3 1 4 1 3 14
27.8 % 14.3 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 SPRAGUE, Olivia 9 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 4
11 TULL, Maddyson 8 2-4 0-0 3-3 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 7
31 LEE, Melissa 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
15 ELQUIST, Alexis 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0
12 GASCON, Gabbie 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
34 ELLIOTT, Kayley 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
22 TULL, Kennedy 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
21 WALLACE, Jenna 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 CONLEY, Alex 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 KENT, Elli 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 WRIGHT, Kaitlyn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 CHING, Chelsea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 6-13 1-1 3-3 0-9 9 4 3 5 2 2 16

46.2 %
100.0

% 100.0 %



4th Box Score
Corban 17

Oregon Tech 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Holly Golenor 7 5-6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 10
13 Maddie Godwin 7 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
10 Tori Younker 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
11 Kirsten Koehnke 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 5 1 0 1 0
33 Madison Hodnett 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Izzy Boring 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Sevennah Van De Riet 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Mandie Jensen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jenna Albrecht 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
3 Gemma LaVergne 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Josie Beaton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Alyssa Wyllie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Anya Remsburg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-18 1-5 0-0 3-6 9 4 7 2 0 2 17
44.4 % 20.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 SPRAGUE, Olivia 6 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 8
11 TULL, Maddyson 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
31 LEE, Melissa 6 1-4 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 1 1 3
15 ELQUIST, Alexis 6 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 GASCON, Gabbie 4 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
34 ELLIOTT, Kayley 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
22 TULL, Kennedy 10 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
21 WALLACE, Jenna 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 CONLEY, Alex 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 KENT, Elli 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 WRIGHT, Kaitlyn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 CHING, Chelsea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-14 4-6 3-4 3-7 10 3 5 4 1 2 19
42.9 % 66.7 % 75.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Corban Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oregon Tech
09:46 MISS LAYUP by GASCON,GABBIE

-- REBOUND OFF by GASCON,GABBIE
09:37 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ELQUIST,ALEXIS

-- ASSIST  by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by YOUNKER,TORI 09:04
REBOUND OFF by KOEHNKE,KIRSTEN --
MISS 3PTR by YOUNKER,TORI 08:39

08:39 BLOCK  by LEE,MELISSA
-- REBOUND DEF by GASCON,GABBIE

08:32 MISS 3PTR by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by YOUNKER,TORI --
TURNOVER  by KOEHNKE,KIRSTEN 08:03

08:02 STEAL  by GASCON,GABBIE
07:50 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by TULL,MADDYSON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by YOUNKER,TORI 07:42
07:38 STEAL  by GASCON,GABBIE
07:38 0-7 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,MELISSA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GASCON,GABBIE
FOUL  by YOUNKER,TORI 07:38

07:38 MISS FT by LEE,MELISSA
REBOUND DEF by GOLENOR,HOLLY --
MISS JUMPER by KOEHNKE,KIRSTEN 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA
07:00 MISS 3PTR by ELQUIST,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by KOEHNKE,KIRSTEN --
GOOD LAYUP by GODWIN,MADDIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:49 2-7 H 5

06:28 MISS JUMPER by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by GODWIN,MADDIE --
TURNOVER  by HODNETT,MADISON 06:21

06:19 STEAL  by LEE,MELISSA
06:16 MISS 3PTR by GASCON,GABBIE

-- REBOUND OFF by LEE,MELISSA
06:05 MISS JUMPER by TULL,MADDYSON

-- REBOUND OFF by TULL,MADDYSON
06:02 2-9 H 7 GOOD TIPIN by TULL,MADDYSON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HODNETT,MADISON 05:43
FOUL  by HODNETT,MADISON 05:43
SUB IN by BORING,IZZY 05:43
SUB IN by LAVERGNE,GEMMA 05:43
SUB OUT by HODNETT,MADISON 05:43
SUB OUT by YOUNKER,TORI 05:43

05:24 MISS LAYUP by TULL,MADDYSON
REBOUND DEF by GOLENOR,HOLLY --
GOOD JUMPER by GOLENOR,HOLLY 05:09 4-9 H 5
ASSIST  by GODWIN,MADDIE --

05:09 SUB IN by ELLIOTT,KAYLEY
05:09 SUB OUT by ELQUIST,ALEXIS
04:37 TURNOVER  by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA

STEAL  by BORING,IZZY 04:36
GOOD LAYUP by BORING,IZZY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:32 6-9 H 3

04:18 MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,KAYLEY
REBOUND DEF by KOEHNKE,KIRSTEN --

03:56 FOUL  by TULL,MADDYSON
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 03:56
SUB IN by RIET,SEVENNAH VAN DE 03:56
SUB IN by JENSEN,MANDIE 03:56
SUB OUT by GOLENOR,HOLLY 03:56
SUB OUT by BORING,IZZY 03:56



03:56 SUB IN by CONLEY,ALEX
03:56 SUB IN by TULL,KENNEDY
03:56 SUB OUT by LEE,MELISSA
03:56 SUB OUT by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA

TURNOVER  by GODWIN,MADDIE 03:46
03:44 STEAL  by CONLEY,ALEX
03:31 MISS LAYUP by GASCON,GABBIE

REBOUND DEF by GODWIN,MADDIE --
MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,MANDIE 03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by CONLEY,ALEX
SUB IN by ALBRECHT,JENNA 03:22
SUB IN by YOUNKER,TORI 03:22
SUB OUT by KOEHNKE,KIRSTEN 03:22
SUB OUT by GODWIN,MADDIE 03:22

03:22 SUB IN by WALLACE,JENNA
03:22 SUB IN by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA
03:22 SUB OUT by GASCON,GABBIE
03:22 SUB OUT by TULL,MADDYSON
03:11 6-11 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by RIET,SEVENNAH VAN DE 02:46
02:42 6-13 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by WALLACE,JENNA

-- ASSIST  by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by LAVERGNE,GEMMA 02:12

-- REBOUND DEF by CONLEY,ALEX
01:44 MISS JUMPER by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by RIET,SEVENNAH VAN DE --
MISS 3PTR by ALBRECHT,JENNA 01:22

-- REBOUND DEF by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA
01:16 MISS JUMPER by CONLEY,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by ALBRECHT,JENNA --
00:58 FOUL  by ELLIOTT,KAYLEY

MISS FT by JENSEN,MANDIE 00:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JENSEN,MANDIE 00:58 7-13 H 6
SUB IN by HODNETT,MADISON 00:58
SUB IN by GOLENOR,HOLLY 00:58
SUB IN by GODWIN,MADDIE 00:58
SUB IN by KOEHNKE,KIRSTEN 00:58
SUB OUT by JENSEN,MANDIE 00:58
SUB OUT by RIET,SEVENNAH VAN DE 00:58
SUB OUT by YOUNKER,TORI 00:58
SUB OUT by LAVERGNE,GEMMA 00:58

00:58 SUB IN by LEE,MELISSA
00:58 SUB OUT by CONLEY,ALEX
00:46 MISS LAYUP by TULL,KENNEDY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by GODWIN,MADDIE 00:46

00:43 MISS 3PTR by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by HODNETT,MADISON --
MISS 3PTR by GODWIN,MADDIE 00:31
REBOUND OFF by ALBRECHT,JENNA --
TURNOVER  by ALBRECHT,JENNA 00:24

00:23 STEAL  by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA
00:19 7-15 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA(fastbreak)
00:03 FOUL  by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by GODWIN,MADDIE 00:03
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:03 SUB IN by GASCON,GABBIE
00:03 SUB OUT by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Corban Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oregon Tech
SUB IN by BORING,IZZY 10:00
SUB OUT by HODNETT,MADISON 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by CONLEY,ALEX
10:00 SUB IN by KENT,ELLI
10:00 SUB OUT by ELQUIST,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB OUT by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by YOUNKER,TORI 09:54
09:54 BLOCK  by CONLEY,ALEX

REBOUND OFF by GOLENOR,HOLLY --
GOOD 3PTR by GODWIN,MADDIE 09:44 10-15 H 5
ASSIST  by KOEHNKE,KIRSTEN --

09:19 MISS JUMPER by KENT,ELLI
REBOUND DEF by YOUNKER,TORI --
GOOD JUMPER by GOLENOR,HOLLY(in the paint) 09:06 12-15 H 3
ASSIST  by BORING,IZZY --

08:43 12-17 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by TULL,MADDYSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CONLEY,ALEX

08:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:40 SUB IN by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA
08:40 SUB OUT by GASCON,GABBIE

GOOD 3PTR by GODWIN,MADDIE 08:29 15-17 H 2
08:15 15-19 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by YOUNKER,TORI 08:04
08:04 15-21 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by LEE,MELISSA

-- ASSIST  by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA
TURNOVER  by GOLENOR,HOLLY 08:04

08:04 STEAL  by LEE,MELISSA
FOUL  by GODWIN,MADDIE 07:14

07:14 15-22 H 7 GOOD FT by LEE,MELISSA
07:14 15-23 H 8 GOOD FT by LEE,MELISSA

SUB IN by RIET,SEVENNAH VAN DE 07:14
SUB IN by BEATON,JOSIE 07:14
SUB IN by WYLLIE,ALYSSA 07:14
SUB OUT by GOLENOR,HOLLY 07:14
SUB OUT by GODWIN,MADDIE 07:14
SUB OUT by BORING,IZZY 07:14
MISS JUMPER by YOUNKER,TORI 06:43

-- REBOUND DEF by TULL,MADDYSON
06:25 15-25 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by ELQUIST,ALEXIS

-- ASSIST  by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA
06:20 SUB IN by ELQUIST,ALEXIS
06:20 SUB OUT by KENT,ELLI

GOOD 3PTR by YOUNKER,TORI 05:58 18-25 H 7
FOUL  by KOEHNKE,KIRSTEN 05:40

05:40 MISS FT by TULL,MADDYSON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:40 MISS FT by TULL,MADDYSON
REBOUND DEF by ALBRECHT,JENNA --
SUB IN by ALBRECHT,JENNA 05:40
SUB OUT by YOUNKER,TORI 05:40

05:40 SUB IN by GASCON,GABBIE
05:40 SUB OUT by LEE,MELISSA

GOOD LAYUP by RIET,SEVENNAH VAN DE(in the paint) 05:23 20-25 H 5
05:06 TURNOVER  by TULL,MADDYSON

SUB IN by GOLENOR,HOLLY 05:06
SUB IN by LAVERGNE,GEMMA 05:06
SUB OUT by RIET,SEVENNAH VAN DE 05:06
SUB OUT by WYLLIE,ALYSSA 05:06



05:06 SUB IN by ELLIOTT,KAYLEY
05:06 SUB IN by LEE,MELISSA
05:06 SUB OUT by CONLEY,ALEX
05:06 SUB OUT by ELQUIST,ALEXIS

TURNOVER  by GOLENOR,HOLLY 04:43
FOUL  by GOLENOR,HOLLY 04:43

04:34 MISS JUMPER by TULL,MADDYSON
-- REBOUND OFF by ELLIOTT,KAYLEY

04:28 20-27 H 7 GOOD TIPIN by ELLIOTT,KAYLEY(in the paint)
SUB IN by GODWIN,MADDIE 04:24
SUB OUT by KOEHNKE,KIRSTEN 04:24

04:16 FOUL  by TULL,MADDYSON
04:16 SUB IN by TULL,KENNEDY
04:16 SUB IN by WALLACE,JENNA
04:16 SUB OUT by LEE,MELISSA
04:16 SUB OUT by TULL,MADDYSON

MISS 3PTR by GODWIN,MADDIE 04:03
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,KAYLEY

FOUL  by GODWIN,MADDIE 03:52
SUB IN by KOEHNKE,KIRSTEN 03:52
SUB IN by BORING,IZZY 03:52
SUB OUT by GODWIN,MADDIE 03:52
SUB OUT by BEATON,JOSIE 03:52

03:46 MISS LAYUP by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by GOLENOR,HOLLY --
MISS JUMPER by ALBRECHT,JENNA 03:29

-- REBOUND DEF by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA
03:11 TURNOVER  by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by LAVERGNE,GEMMA 03:02
-- REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,JENNA

02:45 MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,KAYLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,JENNA

02:26 TURNOVER  by ELLIOTT,KAYLEY
SUB IN by REMSBURG,ANYA 02:26
SUB IN by JENSEN,MANDIE 02:26
SUB IN by YOUNKER,TORI 02:26
SUB OUT by ALBRECHT,JENNA 02:26
SUB OUT by BORING,IZZY 02:26
SUB OUT by LAVERGNE,GEMMA 02:26

02:26 SUB IN by KENT,ELLI
02:26 SUB OUT by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by KOEHNKE,KIRSTEN 02:08
-- REBOUND DEF by KENT,ELLI

FOUL  by GOLENOR,HOLLY 01:57
01:57 20-28 H 8 GOOD FT by TULL,KENNEDY
01:57 20-29 H 9 GOOD FT by TULL,KENNEDY

SUB IN by HODNETT,MADISON 01:57
SUB OUT by GOLENOR,HOLLY 01:57

01:57 SUB IN by ELQUIST,ALEXIS
01:57 SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,KAYLEY
01:44 FOUL  by KENT,ELLI
01:41 FOUL  by GASCON,GABBIE

GOOD FT by KOEHNKE,KIRSTEN 01:41 21-29 H 8
GOOD FT by KOEHNKE,KIRSTEN 01:41 22-29 H 7
SUB IN by BORING,IZZY 01:41
SUB OUT by REMSBURG,ANYA 01:41

01:41 SUB IN by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA
01:41 SUB OUT by GASCON,GABBIE
01:29 MISS JUMPER by KENT,ELLI

-- REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,JENNA
01:27 MISS JUMPER by WALLACE,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by HODNETT,MADISON --



MISS JUMPER by HODNETT,MADISON 01:16
01:16 BLOCK  by ELQUIST,ALEXIS

-- REBOUND DEF by ELQUIST,ALEXIS
01:00 MISS 3PTR by KENT,ELLI

REBOUND DEF by KOEHNKE,KIRSTEN --
TURNOVER  by HODNETT,MADISON 00:41

00:32 MISS JUMPER by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by ELQUIST,ALEXIS

00:20 22-31 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by WALLACE,JENNA
-- ASSIST  by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA

SUB IN by GOLENOR,HOLLY 00:08
SUB IN by LAVERGNE,GEMMA 00:08
SUB OUT by HODNETT,MADISON 00:08
SUB OUT by JENSEN,MANDIE 00:08

00:08 SUB IN by CONLEY,ALEX
00:08 SUB OUT by ELQUIST,ALEXIS

TURNOVER  by KOEHNKE,KIRSTEN 00:04
00:03 STEAL  by CONLEY,ALEX

FOUL  by KOEHNKE,KIRSTEN 00:01
00:01 MISS FT by KENT,ELLI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:01 MISS FT by KENT,ELLI

REBOUND DEF by YOUNKER,TORI --
00:01 SUB IN by CHING,CHELSEA
00:01 SUB OUT by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Corban Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oregon Tech
MISS 3PTR by YOUNKER,TORI 09:55

-- REBOUND DEF by GASCON,GABBIE
09:45 MISS JUMPER by GASCON,GABBIE

REBOUND DEF by HODNETT,MADISON --
GOOD 3PTR by GODWIN,MADDIE 09:30 25-31 H 6
ASSIST  by GOLENOR,HOLLY --

09:06 MISS LAYUP by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by YOUNKER,TORI --
TURNOVER  by YOUNKER,TORI 08:43

08:41 STEAL  by ELQUIST,ALEXIS
08:26 MISS JUMPER by TULL,MADDYSON

REBOUND DEF by YOUNKER,TORI --
MISS JUMPER by HODNETT,MADISON 08:10
REBOUND OFF by GOLENOR,HOLLY --
GOOD TIPIN by GOLENOR,HOLLY(in the paint) 08:08 27-31 H 4

07:58 27-33 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by TULL,MADDYSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GASCON,GABBIE

TURNOVER  by YOUNKER,TORI 07:35
07:35 STEAL  by LEE,MELISSA
07:31 27-35 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,MELISSA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by YOUNKER,TORI 07:17
07:17 BLOCK  by TULL,MADDYSON

REBOUND OFF by GOLENOR,HOLLY --
MISS TIPIN by GOLENOR,HOLLY 07:11
REBOUND OFF by GOLENOR,HOLLY --

07:07 FOUL  by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA
GOOD FT by GOLENOR,HOLLY 07:07 28-35 H 7
GOOD FT by GOLENOR,HOLLY 07:07 29-35 H 6
SUB IN by BORING,IZZY 07:07
SUB OUT by HODNETT,MADISON 07:07

07:07 SUB IN by ELLIOTT,KAYLEY
07:07 SUB OUT by ELQUIST,ALEXIS



07:01 MISS LAYUP by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA
BLOCK  by GOLENOR,HOLLY 07:01
REBOUND DEF by GOLENOR,HOLLY --
MISS 3PTR by KOEHNKE,KIRSTEN 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA
06:35 29-38 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOTT,KAYLEY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by GASCON,GABBIE
MISS 3PTR by KOEHNKE,KIRSTEN 06:11

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,KAYLEY
05:50 MISS JUMPER by LEE,MELISSA

REBOUND DEF by GOLENOR,HOLLY --
TURNOVER  by GODWIN,MADDIE 05:36
SUB IN by RIET,SEVENNAH VAN DE 05:36
SUB OUT by GOLENOR,HOLLY 05:36

05:36 SUB IN by WRIGHT,KAITLYN
05:36 SUB OUT by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA

FOUL  by BORING,IZZY 05:15
05:15 29-39 H 10 GOOD FT by TULL,MADDYSON
05:15 29-40 H 11 GOOD FT by TULL,MADDYSON

SUB IN by ALBRECHT,JENNA 05:15
SUB OUT by KOEHNKE,KIRSTEN 05:15
GOOD LAYUP by BORING,IZZY(in the paint) 04:53 31-40 H 9

04:39 TURNOVER  by TULL,MADDYSON
STEAL  by YOUNKER,TORI 04:36
MISS 3PTR by GODWIN,MADDIE 04:19

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,MELISSA
04:14 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by KOEHNKE,KIRSTEN 04:14
SUB OUT by GODWIN,MADDIE 04:14

04:14 SUB IN by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA
04:14 SUB OUT by GASCON,GABBIE
04:07 TURNOVER  by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA

STEAL  by BORING,IZZY 04:05
03:43 FOUL  by ELLIOTT,KAYLEY

MISS FT by RIET,SEVENNAH VAN DE 03:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RIET,SEVENNAH VAN DE 03:43 32-40 H 8
SUB IN by LAVERGNE,GEMMA 03:43
SUB OUT by YOUNKER,TORI 03:43

03:43 SUB IN by TULL,KENNEDY
03:43 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,KAITLYN
03:36 32-42 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by TULL,MADDYSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TULL,KENNEDY
FOUL  by RIET,SEVENNAH VAN DE 03:36

03:36 32-43 H 11 GOOD FT by TULL,MADDYSON
MISS 3PTR by ALBRECHT,JENNA 03:27

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,KAYLEY
03:07 MISS LAYUP by TULL,MADDYSON

REBOUND DEF by KOEHNKE,KIRSTEN --
GOOD LAYUP by BORING,IZZY(in the paint) 02:46 34-43 H 9

02:28 TURNOVER  by TULL,KENNEDY
02:28 FOUL  by TULL,KENNEDY

SUB IN by GOLENOR,HOLLY 02:28
SUB IN by GODWIN,MADDIE 02:28
SUB OUT by RIET,SEVENNAH VAN DE 02:28
SUB OUT by BORING,IZZY 02:28

02:28 SUB IN by ELQUIST,ALEXIS
02:28 SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,KAYLEY
02:07 FOUL  by TULL,MADDYSON

MISS FT by GODWIN,MADDIE 02:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GODWIN,MADDIE 02:07



-- REBOUND DEF by ELQUIST,ALEXIS
02:07 SUB IN by WALLACE,JENNA
02:07 SUB OUT by TULL,MADDYSON
01:55 34-45 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:50
MISS LAYUP by GOLENOR,HOLLY 01:43
REBOUND OFF by GOLENOR,HOLLY --
MISS LAYUP by GOLENOR,HOLLY 01:38
REBOUND OFF by GODWIN,MADDIE --
TURNOVER  by KOEHNKE,KIRSTEN 01:36

01:29 MISS LAYUP by TULL,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by GOLENOR,HOLLY --
MISS LAYUP by GOLENOR,HOLLY 01:16

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,JENNA
FOUL  by GOLENOR,HOLLY 01:14
SUB IN by HODNETT,MADISON 01:14
SUB IN by YOUNKER,TORI 01:14
SUB IN by BORING,IZZY 01:14
SUB OUT by ALBRECHT,JENNA 01:14
SUB OUT by GOLENOR,HOLLY 01:14
SUB OUT by LAVERGNE,GEMMA 01:14

00:55 34-47 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by GODWIN,MADDIE 00:44 36-47 H 11

00:29 TURNOVER  by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by BORING,IZZY 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by CONLEY,ALEX
00:13 TURNOVER  by ELQUIST,ALEXIS

STEAL  by BORING,IZZY 00:12
MISS LAYUP by KOEHNKE,KIRSTEN 00:07

00:07 BLOCK  by ELQUIST,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND DEF by CONLEY,ALEX

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Corban Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oregon Tech
SUB IN by BORING,IZZY 10:00
SUB OUT by HODNETT,MADISON 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by CONLEY,ALEX
10:00 SUB IN by TULL,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB OUT by LEE,MELISSA
10:00 SUB OUT by GASCON,GABBIE
09:49 36-50 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA

-- ASSIST  by TULL,MADDYSON
GOOD LAYUP by GOLENOR,HOLLY(in the paint) 09:33 38-50 H 12
ASSIST  by KOEHNKE,KIRSTEN --

09:12 38-53 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST  by TULL,MADDYSON

GOOD JUMPER by GOLENOR,HOLLY(in the paint) 08:50 40-53 H 13
ASSIST  by KOEHNKE,KIRSTEN --

08:35 MISS JUMPER by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by GODWIN,MADDIE --
MISS JUMPER by GODWIN,MADDIE 08:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TULL,MADDYSON
08:06 TURNOVER  by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA

SUB IN by HODNETT,MADISON 08:06
SUB IN by JENSEN,MANDIE 08:06
SUB OUT by GOLENOR,HOLLY 08:06
SUB OUT by BORING,IZZY 08:06

07:46 SUB IN by LEE,MELISSA
07:46 SUB IN by GASCON,GABBIE
07:46 SUB OUT by CONLEY,ALEX



07:46 SUB OUT by TULL,KENNEDY
07:35 FOUL  by TULL,MADDYSON

SUB IN by ALBRECHT,JENNA 07:30
SUB OUT by KOEHNKE,KIRSTEN 07:30

07:30 SUB IN by TULL,KENNEDY
07:30 SUB IN by WALLACE,JENNA
07:30 SUB OUT by TULL,MADDYSON
07:30 SUB OUT by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA

GOOD 3PTR by GODWIN,MADDIE 07:21 43-53 H 10
07:01 MISS JUMPER by ELQUIST,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by YOUNKER,TORI --
GOOD LAYUP by HODNETT,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:51 45-53 H 8
ASSIST  by ALBRECHT,JENNA --
FOUL  by GODWIN,MADDIE 06:42

06:42 45-54 H 9 GOOD FT by GASCON,GABBIE
06:42 MISS FT by GASCON,GABBIE

-- REBOUND OFF by ELQUIST,ALEXIS
SUB IN by BORING,IZZY 06:38
SUB OUT by GODWIN,MADDIE 06:38

06:33 45-57 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by ELQUIST,ALEXIS
-- ASSIST  by GASCON,GABBIE

SUB IN by GOLENOR,HOLLY 06:29
SUB IN by KOEHNKE,KIRSTEN 06:29
SUB OUT by HODNETT,MADISON 06:29
SUB OUT by JENSEN,MANDIE 06:29
MISS 3PTR by ALBRECHT,JENNA 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by GASCON,GABBIE
05:49 MISS JUMPER by LEE,MELISSA

REBOUND DEF by YOUNKER,TORI --
TURNOVER  by KOEHNKE,KIRSTEN 05:34

05:33 STEAL  by TULL,KENNEDY
05:27 TURNOVER  by GASCON,GABBIE

STEAL  by ALBRECHT,JENNA 05:23
GOOD JUMPER by GOLENOR,HOLLY(in the paint) 05:08 47-57 H 10
ASSIST  by KOEHNKE,KIRSTEN --

04:51 MISS 3PTR by ELQUIST,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by ALBRECHT,JENNA --
GOOD LAYUP by GOLENOR,HOLLY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:38 49-57 H 8
ASSIST  by KOEHNKE,KIRSTEN --

04:29 49-59 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by GASCON,GABBIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GOLENOR,HOLLY 04:12

04:10 STEAL  by LEE,MELISSA
04:04 MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,JENNA

-- REBOUND OFF by LEE,MELISSA
04:02 MISS LAYUP by LEE,MELISSA

REBOUND DEF by ALBRECHT,JENNA --
SUB IN by RIET,SEVENNAH VAN DE 03:53
SUB IN by GODWIN,MADDIE 03:53
SUB IN by LAVERGNE,GEMMA 03:53
SUB OUT by ALBRECHT,JENNA 03:53
SUB OUT by GOLENOR,HOLLY 03:53
SUB OUT by BORING,IZZY 03:53

03:53 SUB IN by ELLIOTT,KAYLEY
03:53 SUB IN by CONLEY,ALEX
03:53 SUB IN by TULL,MADDYSON
03:53 SUB IN by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA
03:53 SUB OUT by LEE,MELISSA
03:53 SUB OUT by WALLACE,JENNA
03:53 SUB OUT by ELQUIST,ALEXIS
03:53 SUB OUT by GASCON,GABBIE

MISS 3PTR by YOUNKER,TORI 03:45
REBOUND OFF by LAVERGNE,GEMMA --



MISS TIPIN by LAVERGNE,GEMMA 03:37
-- REBOUND DEF by TULL,MADDYSON

FOUL  by YOUNKER,TORI 03:28
03:28 49-60 H 11 GOOD FT by TULL,KENNEDY
03:28 49-61 H 12 GOOD FT by TULL,KENNEDY

MISS 3PTR by GODWIN,MADDIE 03:06
-- REBOUND DEF by TULL,MADDYSON

FOUL  by YOUNKER,TORI 03:04
02:58 49-63 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by SPRAGUE,OLIVIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CONLEY,ALEX
MISS JUMPER by KOEHNKE,KIRSTEN 02:45

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,KAYLEY
02:29 MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,KAYLEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by GOLENOR,HOLLY 02:25
SUB OUT by RIET,SEVENNAH VAN DE 02:25
MISS 3PTR by LAVERGNE,GEMMA 02:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:09 SUB IN by LEE,MELISSA
02:09 SUB OUT by CONLEY,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by KOEHNKE,KIRSTEN 02:02
-- REBOUND DEF by TULL,KENNEDY

SUB IN by BORING,IZZY 01:56
SUB OUT by LAVERGNE,GEMMA 01:56

01:45 TURNOVER  by ELLIOTT,KAYLEY
STEAL  by KOEHNKE,KIRSTEN 01:45
GOOD LAYUP by BORING,IZZY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:42 51-63 H 12
ASSIST  by KOEHNKE,KIRSTEN --

01:31 MISS JUMPER by LEE,MELISSA
-- REBOUND OFF by LEE,MELISSA

01:29 TURNOVER  by LEE,MELISSA
01:17 FOUL  by ELLIOTT,KAYLEY

SUB IN by LAVERGNE,GEMMA 01:17
SUB OUT by BORING,IZZY 01:17
MISS JUMPER by GOLENOR,HOLLY 01:04

01:04 BLOCK  by LEE,MELISSA
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,MELISSA

FOUL  by KOEHNKE,KIRSTEN 00:53
00:44 51-66 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by LEE,MELISSA

-- ASSIST  by ELLIOTT,KAYLEY
MISS JUMPER by GODWIN,MADDIE 00:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:32 SUB IN by KENT,ELLI
00:32 SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,KAYLEY
00:28 SUB IN by CHING,CHELSEA
00:28 SUB OUT by LEE,MELISSA
00:27 FOUL  by TULL,KENNEDY

GOOD LAYUP by GOLENOR,HOLLY(in the paint) 00:23 53-66 H 13
ASSIST  by YOUNKER,TORI --


